
Term Date Band Committee / Program Training Band Intermediate Band Concert Band Big Band

Thursday, 6 February 2025 School Returns

Thursday, 6 February 2025 Information Night For All Bands - Online Information Night 7.00 - 8.00pm Information Night 7.00 - 8.00pm Information Night 7.00 - 8.00pm Information Night 7.00 - 8.00pm

Monday, 10 February 2025 Rehearsals Commence 7:20-8:30am

Tuesday, 11 February 2025 Rehearsals Commence 7.20am-8.30am Rehearsals Commence 2.55pm-4.05pm

Auditions 11 and 18 February  4.05pm-

4.55pm - See separate email - 

######################## Rehearsals Commence 7.20am-8.30am

Tuesday, 25 February 2025 Rehearsals Commence 4.05pm-4.55pm

Thursday, 27 February 2025

Band Committee Meeting 8.00pm - Online - 

Cancelled. First meeting moved to 13 March.

Thursday, 13 March 2025

Band Committee Meeting 8.00pm - Online 

Platform

Sunday, 30 March 2025 Workshop 1, 11:45 - 4:45 Workshop 1, 11:45am - 2:15pm Workshop 1, 1:00 - 3:30pm Workshop 1, 2:15 - 4:45pm

Friday, 11 April 2025 Term 1 ends

Monday, 28 April 2025 Staff Development day

Staff Development day - No rehearsal. 

Monday Rehearsal commences on 

Tuesday, 29 April 2025 Staff Development day Staff Development day - No rehearsal. Staff Development day - No rehearsal. Staff Development day - No rehearsal.

Wednesday, 30 April 2025 Rehearsals Commence 7.20am-8.30am

Monday, 5 May 2025 Rehearsals Commence 7.20am-8.30am

Tuesday, 6 May 2025 Rehearsals Commence 7.20am-8.30am Rehearsals Commence 2.55pm-4.05pm Rehearsals Commence 4.05pm-4.55pm

Thursday, 8 May 2025

Band Committee Meeting 8.00pm - Online 

Platform

Saturday, 24 May 2025 Band Weekend Day 1, 9:30am - 4:00pm Band Weekend Day 1 Band Weekend Day 1 Band Weekend Day 1

Sunday, 25 May 2025 Band Weekend Day 2, 8:45am - 3:00pm Band Weekend Day 2 Band Weekend Day 2 Band Weekend Day 2

Tuesday, 10 June 2025

Sydney Eisteddfod Competition Chatswood 

Concourse

Sydney Eisteddfod Competition 

Chatswood Concourse. DATE/TIME TBC

Sydney Eisteddfod Competition 

Chatswood Concourse. DATE/TIME TBC

Wednesday, 11 June 2025

Sydney Eisteddfod Competition Chatswood 

Concourse

Sydney Eisteddfod Competition 

Chatswood Concourse. DATE/TIME TBC

Thursday, 19 June 2025

Band Committee Meeting 8.00pm - Online 

Platform

Friday, 27 June 2025 Perform at Infants Assembly TBC

22/21/29 June 2025 TBC Date Greater Western Sydney Band Festival

Wednesday, 2 July 2025 Hire Instrument Servicing Drop Off Hire Instrument Servicing Drop Off Hire Instrument Servicing Drop Off Hire Instrument Servicing Drop Off

Monday, 21 July 2025 Hire Instrument Returned to Store Room

Hire Instrument Returned to Store 

Room

Hire Instrument Returned to Store 

Room

Hire Instrument Returned to Store 

Room

Tuesday, 22 July 2025 Rehearsals Commence 7.20am-8.30am Rehearsals Commence 2.55pm-4.05pm Rehearsals Commence 4.05pm-4.55pm

Wednesday, 23 July 2025 Rehearsals Commence 7.20am-8.30am

Thursday, 24 July 2025

Band Committee Meeting 8.00pm - Online 

Platform

Sunday, 3 August 2025 Band Workshop to prepare for ASBOF at Knox Workshop 2, 11:45am - 2:15pm Workshop 2, 1:00 - 3:30pm Workshop 2, 2:15 - 4:45pm

Sunday, 10 August 2025

Australian School and Band Festival - KNOX 

GRAMMAR

Australian School and Band Festival - 

KNOX GRAMMAR

Australian School and Band Festival - 

KNOX GRAMMAR

Australian School and Band Festival - 

KNOX GRAMMAR

Thursday, 14 August 2025 Open Day Performance TBC Education Open Day performance TBC

Thursday, 21 August 2025

Band Committee Meeting- 8.00pm - Online 

Platform

Thursday, 28 August 2025 Perform at Infants Assembly

Thursday, 4 September 2025 2025 Band Information Night 6.30 PM

######################## Band Committee Meeting 8.00pm -online

Monday, 13 October 2025 Staff Development day

Tuesday, 14 October 2025 Rehearsals Commence 7.20am-8.30am Rehearsals Commence 2.55pm-4.05pm Rehearsals Commence 2.55pm-4.05pm

######################## Rehearsals Commence 7.20am-8.30am

Sunday, 19 October 2025 Inala Fair TBC Inala Fair 12:30-12:50

Monday, 20 October 2025 Rehearsals Commence 7.20am-8.30am

Thursday, 23 October 2025 Band Committee Meeting 8.00pm -online

Thursday 30th October 2025 Grandparents' Day Grandparents' Day performance

Friday, 7 November 2025 TBC SOIREE - ALL BANDS Soiree 6.30pm, 7-9pm Soiree 6.30pm, 7-9pm Soiree 6.30pm, 7-9pm Soiree 6.30pm, 7-9pm

######################## Band Yearly Meeting - Committee 2026

Tuesday, 18 November 2025 FInal Intermediate Band rehearsal Final Big Band rehearsal

######################## FInal Training Band rehearsal

######################## Committee Dinner

Sunday, 23 November 2025 Family Concert 4pm (TBC) Family Concert Family Concert Family Concert Family Concert

Tuesday, 9 December 2025 Final Concert Band rehearsal

######################## Presentation Day Presentation Day Performance

One

Two

Three

Four


